



2026:BHC-AS:14034

Board Sr.No.:-39

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 35927 OF 2016

The Municipal Commissioner And Ors. ....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Reliance Industries Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2185 OF 2017  
In  
First Appeal STAMP NO. 35927 OF 2016

The Municipal Commissioner And Ors. ....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Reliance Industries Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2184 OF 2017  
In  
First Appeal STAMP NO. 35927 OF 2016

The Municipal Commissioner And Ors. ....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Reliance Industries Limited ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT  
J**

**DATE : 29th April, 2024**



2026:BHC-AS:14034

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 24/06/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**