



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 35927 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2184 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2185 OF 2017

The Municipal Commissioner & Ors. ....Appellants/Applicants

***Versus***

Reliance Industries Limited ....Respondent

---

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for Appellant/Applicant Nos.1 to 3-MCGM.

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Mr. Kshitij Madekar, Mr. Gaurav Thakur & Ms. Aditi Kambli i/by A. S. Dayal & Associates for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 06<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

**P. C. :**

1. Mr. Patil, learned counsel for appellant/applicant to take instructions as to whether the appellant/applicant-corporation has any objection in this Court hearing the present appeal and the application, since I am holding shares in the respondent-corporation.

2. List this on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026. If by that day, the instructions are not received, then the Court will go on a premise that the appellant-corporation does not have any objection.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]